TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datakeep, Inc.		02/15/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Information Management of Wisconsin, LLC	
Street Address:	205 Main Street, Suite E	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1534681	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)943-1106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925)937-3600

Email: jlindgren@mmblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T. Lindgren

Address Line 1: 1331 N. California Blvd., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10254-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Lindgren
Signature:	/s/
Date:	02/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003724 FRAME: 0328

900099510

Total Attachments: 2 source=Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003724 FRAME: 0329

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Datakeep, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with offices at 2538 Daniels Street, Madison, WI 53701 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of certain service marks shown in the attached Schedule, the registrations therefor issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Access Information Management of Wisconsin, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 205 Main Street, Suite E, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (the "Assignee"), are simultaneously herewith entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring certain assets and property used by Assignor, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Service Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to: (1) the Service Marks; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Service Marks; (3) all rights of action arising from the Service Marks; (4) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Service Marks; and (5) the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This Service Mark Assignment is made pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Datakeep, Inc. has caused this Service Mark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

By: Mame: KARL W. WELLENSIEK
Title: Trestivation

STATE OF WISCONSIA

Personally came before me this Stady of Estable, 2008, the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed this document and acknowledged the same.

Notar Public, State of WISCONSIA

Notar Public, State of WISCONSIA

My commission expires: S REALMACHT

MMB:10254-016:865839.3

Schedule to Service Mark Assignment

No.	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
1.	DATAKEEP	1,531,312	3/21/1989
2.	Castle logo	1,534,681	4/11/1989

-2-

RECORDED: 02/20/2008